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The Planning Board for the Town of Sunset Beach meets on the 1
st
 and 3

rd
 Thursday of each month 

beginning at 9:00 am in the Town Council Chambers. 

 

An application for the Planning Board must be given to the Planning & Inspections Director by 5:00 pm 

as per the schedule listed below. Applications that are not submitted as per this schedule will be placed on 

the agenda for the next scheduled Planning Board meeting.  

 

 

Month 
 

Planning 

Board 

First Meeting  

of the Month 

Latest Date to Submit 

an Application for 

First Meeting of the 

Month 

Planning Board 

Second Meeting  

of the Month 

 

Latest Date to Submit an 

Application for Second 

Meeting of the Month 

 

 

January 
 

7th Friday 12/4/15 21
st
 Monday 12/28/15 

February 
 

4th Monday January 4 18
th

 Tuesday January 19 

March 
 

3rd Tuesday February 2 17
th

 Tuesday February 16 

April 
 

7th Monday March 7 21
st
 Monday March 21 

May 
 

5th Tuesday April 5 19
th

 Tuesday April 19 

June 
 

2nd Monday May 2 16th Monday May 16 

July 
 

7th Monday June 6 21st Monday June 20 

August 
 

4th Tuesday July 5 18th Tuesday July 19 

September 
 

1
st
 Wednesday August 3 15th Monday August 15 

October 
 

6
th

 Tuesday Sept  6 20th Tuesday Sept 20 

November 
 

3
rd

 Monday October 4 17
th

 Monday October 17 

December 
 

1st Friday October 28 15th Thursday November 10 

 
 

All meetings are open to the public and the public is encouraged to attend.  

Meeting agendas can be obtained on the Town’s website at www.sunsetbeachnc.gov or by visiting Town 

Hall.  You can also sign up on the Town’s website to receive email notifications of meetings (with agendas 

and related information) and/or meeting cancelation notifications. 

 

 


